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CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 

ORDINANCE NO. 3245 

AN ORDINANCE creating a series of projects within 
the General Capital Improvement Program Fund No. 
368; specifying the source or sources of funding 
therefor; and appropriating monies to said Fund. 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS 
FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated to the General Capital 
Improvement Program Fund No. 368 the sum of $24,512,000, from the 
following sources: 

General Funding 
L. I. D. Funds 
For. Thrust Fund No. 371 
Land Purch. Rev. Fund No. 384 
Developer Contributions 
Other Jurisdictions 
H.U.D. Block Grants 
Interagency Comm. For 

Outdoor Recreation Grants 
1978 Park Acquisition and 

Development Fund No. 359 
Golf Course Operating Fund No. 430 

TOTAL 

$13,886,000 
9 ,272, 000 

348,000 
90,000 

130,000 
257,000 
174,000 

55,000 

150,000 
150,000 

$24,512,000 

Section 2. The following projects are hereby established within 
the General Capital Improvement Fund No. 368 and the amount appropriated 
to said Fund by Section 1, above, is allocated among said projects in 
the amounts set out opposite each project: 

CIP Plan 
Project Number 

PW-R-1 

PW-R-7 

PW-R-8 

Project Name 

Bellevue Way N.E. - Main 
Street to N.E. 12th 

Northup Way (N.E. 20th St.) -
120th Ave. N.E. to 140th 
Ave. N. E. 

Northup Way - 140th Ave. N.E. 
to 148th Ave. N.E. 

Project 
A 11 ocation 

$ 100,000 

3,934,000 

2,238,000 
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CIP Plan Project 
Project Number Project Name Allocation 

PW-R-9 Northup Way (N.E. 20th St.) -
124th to 130th Ave. N.E. 1,895,000 

PW-R-10 N.E. 8th Street - lOOth Ave. N.E. 
to lllth Ave. N.E. 377,000 

PW-R-11 Old Bel-Red Road - N.E. 8th Street 
to 124th Ave. N.E. 601,000 

PW-R-12 N.E. 4th Street- lOOth Ave. N.E. 
to 112th Ave. N.E. 3,826,000 

PW-R-13 140th Ave. N.E. - N.E. 24th Street 
to Bellevue-Redmond Road 1,608,000 

PW-R-17 Northup Way- 108th Ave. N.E. to 
124th Ave. N.E. 1,088,000 

PW-I-2 N.E. 6th Street & 106th Ave. N.E. 
Intersection 60,000 

PW-I-4 Major Computerized Signal 
Interconnect System 1,259,000 

PW-I-6 Bellevue Way N.E. & N.E. 6th 
Street 104,000 

PW-I-23 Northup Way & West Lk. Samm. 
Parkway 319,000 

PW-I-7 Richards Road & S.E. 32nd Street 111,000 

PW-I-8 N.E. 8th Street & 160th Ave. N.E. 111,000 

PW-I-9 148th Ave. N.E. & N.E. 24th Street 144,000 

PW-I-11 Kamber Road & Richards Road 111,000 

PW-W/B-1 Bellevue Way S.E. -Main Street to 
S.E. 8th Street 777,000 

PW-W/B-2 164th Avenue N.E. - N.E. 21st 
Place to N.E. 18th Street 20,000 

PW-W/B-10 Bellevue Way N.E. - N.E. 12th 
Street to SR-520 600,000 
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CIP Plan Project 
Project Number Project Name Allocation 

PW-W/B-11 Lake Washington Blvd N.E. - N.E. 
lOth Street to lOOth Avenue N.E. 550,000 

PW-W/B-17 lOOth Avenue N.E. - N.E. 8th 
Street to N.E. 13th Street 110,000 

PW-W/B-4 Bellevue Way S.E. - S.E. 8th 
Street to 112th Avenue S.E. 826,000 

PW-W/B-16 164th Avenue N.E. - N.E. 8th 
Street to Northup Way N.E. 280,000 

P-1 Lake Hills Center Redevelopment 309,000 

P-4 Bellevue Junior High/Administration 
Site Dedication and Dedicated 
Downtown Park Development 91,000 

P-6 Goldsmith Acquisition 1,850,000 

P-9 

P-14 

P-15 

PS-5 

Hidden Valley Redevelopment Project 

Bannerwood Sports Park Addition 

Golf Course Improvements 

Police/Fire Communication 
Improvements 

612,000 

185,000 

150,000 

251,000 

Project Total $24,497,000 

Administrative costs and expenses 15,000 

TOTAL $24,512,000 

Section 3. The City Clerk is directed to transmit a certified copy 
of this ordinance to the Auditor of the State of Washington, Division of 
Municipal Corporations. 

Section 4. This ordinance shall be published by posting it in the 
three official posting places of the City, and shall take effect and be 
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in force five days after the date of posting. 

PASSED by the City Council this if day of ~ , 1983, 
and~ authentication of its p ssage this ?daY 
of ~ , 1983. 

(SEAL) 

Approved as to form: 

Linda M. Youngs, City Attorney 

~L 
Richard L. An~sistant City Attorney 

Attest: 

a~-c£.~ 
Mane :~city Clerk 
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